fiscal year ended December 31, 2003, and (ii) the TechTeam Global, Inc.
unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements as of March 31, 2004 and
for the three-month periods ended March 31, 2004 and 2003, including the notes
thereto, included in TechTeam's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter
ended March 31, 2004

   -18-

   TECHTEAM GLOBAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   AS OF MARCH 31, 2004
   (UNAUDITED)

   ADVANCED   PRO FORMA
   TECHTEAM   NETWORK   PRO FORMA   TECHTEAM
   GLOBAL   ENGINEERING   ADJUSTMENTS   GLOBAL
   --------   -----------   -----------   ---------
   (In thousands and in US dollars)

   ASSETS
Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents.....   $36,145   $   39   $(1,106)(A)   $35,078

Edgar Filing: TECHTEAM GLOBAL INC - Form 8-K/A

13

   Accounts receivable, net.....   23,995   1,189   --   25,184
   Prepaid expenses and other.....   1,697   14   --   1,711
   Deferred income taxes.....   562   --   --   562
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total current assets.....   62,399   1,242   (1,106)   62,535

Property, equipment, and purchased software, net.....   9,470   72   --   9,542
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net.....   5,733   24   878(A)   6,635
Other assets.....   1,361   34   --   1,395
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Total assets.....   $78,963   $ 1,372   $  (228)   $80,107
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities
   Current portion of notes payable.....   $   173   $   211   $   --   $   384
   Accounts payable.....   4,767   605   --   5,372
   Accrued payroll, related taxes and
   withholdings.....   6,025   182   --   6,207
   Accrued expenses and other.....   3,919   144   --   4,063
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total current liabilities.....   14,884   1,142   --   16,026

Long-term liabilities.....   348   2   --   350

Redeemable convertible preferred stock.....   5,000   --   --   5,000

Shareholders' equity
   Common stock.....   85   91   (91)(A)   85
   Additional paid-in capital.....   57,409   --   --   57,409
   Retained earnings.....   692   137   (137)(A)   692
   Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   545   --   --   545
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   58,731   228   (228)   58,731
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity.....   $78,963   $ 1,372   $  (228)   $80,107
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   -19-

   TECHTEAM GLOBAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004
   (UNAUDITED)

   ADVANCED   PRO FORMA
   TECHTEAM   NETWORK   PRO FORMA   TECHTEAM
   GLOBAL   ENGINEERING  ADJUSTMENTS   GLOBAL
   --------  -----------  -----------   ---------
   (In thousands and in US dollars, except per share data)

Revenue.....   $ 30,270   $  1,454   $   --   $ 31,724
Cost of services delivered.....   23,117   1,187   --   24,304
   --------   --------   ------   --------

Gross profit.....   7,153   267   --   7,420
Selling, general, and administrative expense..   5,963   194   19(B)   6,176

Edgar Filing: TECHTEAM GLOBAL INC - Form 8-K/A

14

   --------   --------   ------   --------
Operating income.....   1,190   73   (19)   1,244
Other expense.....   (34)   (6)   (7)(c)   (47)
   --------   --------   ------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   1,156   67   (26)   1,197
Income tax provision.....   532   55   (9)(D)   578
   --------   --------   ------   --------
Net income.....   $   624   $   12   $  (17)   $   619
   ========   ========   ======   ========

Basic earnings per share.....   $   0.07   $   0.07
   ========   ========
Diluted earnings per share.....   $   0.07   $   0.06
   ========   ========
Weighted average number of common shares
   and common share equivalents outstanding
   Basic.....   8,735   8,735
   ========   ========
   Diluted.....   9,580   9,580
   ========   ========

   -20-

   TECHTEAM GLOBAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (UNAUDITED)

   ADVANCED   PRO FORMA
   TECHTEAM   NETWORK   PRO FORMA   TECHTEAM
   GLOBAL   ENGINEERING   ADJUSTMENTS   GLOBAL
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ----------
   (In thousands and in US dollars, except per share data)

Revenue.....   $   88,089   $   5,407   $   --   $   93,496
Cost of services delivered.....   72,073   4,470   --   76,543
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ----------

Gross profit.....   16,016   937   --   16,953
Selling, general, and administrative expense.....   18,695   744   77(B)   19,516
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ----------

Operating income (loss).....   (2,679)   193   (77)   (2,563)
Other income (expense).....   2,043   (15)   (26)(c)   2,002
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ----------

Income before income taxes.....   (636)   178   (103)   (561)
Income tax provision.....   410   82   (35)(D)   457
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ----------
Net income.....   $   (1,046)   $   96   $   (68)   $   (1,018)
   =============   =============   =============   ==========

Basic and diluted loss per share.....   $   (0.10)   $   (0.10)
   =============   ==========
Weighted average number of common shares
   and common share equivalents outstanding
   Basic.....   10,066   10,066
   =============   ==========